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Top 10 national owners of Brazilian Utility Model and Utility Patents granted since 2019 (per main IPC section)

Ranking Patent owner Patents % Ranking Patent owner Patents % Ranking Patent owner Patents % Ranking Patent owner Patents %

Ranking Patent owner Patents % Ranking Patent owner Patents % Ranking Patent owner Patents % Ranking Patent owner Patents %

A - Human Necessities

1°
2°
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
8°
9°
10°

USP
UFMG
Unicamp
Fapemig
UFRGS
Fapesp
Embrapa
Unesp
Roma Jensen
Semeato
Others

157
100
76
49
43
28
27
26
26
24
2,327

5.45%
3.47%
2.64%
1.70%
1.49%
0.97%
0.94%
0.90%
0.90%
0.83%
80.71%

B - Performing Operations
and Transporting

1°
2°
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
8°
9°
10°

Petrobras
USP
Embraer
Vale S.A.
UFSC
UFRGS
UFMG
Unicamp
AGCO
Fapemig
Others

101
45
39
37
27
23
20
20
19
18
1,715
 

4.89%
2.18%
1.89%
1.79%
1.31%
1.11%
0.97%
0.97%
0.92%
0.87%
83.09%

C - Chemistry and Metallurgy

1°
2°
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
8°
9°
10°

Unicamp
UFMG
USP
Petrobras
Fapemig
UFRGS
Fapesp
UFRJ
Embrapa
Unesp
Others

89
85
82
81
45
38
35
33
26
24
695

7.22%
6.89%
6.65%
6.57%
3.65%
3.08%
2.84%
2.68%
2.11%
1.95%
56.37%

D - Textiles and Paper

1°
2°
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
8°
9°
10°

Whirlpool
Electrolux
Braskem
UFRGS
UEL
Leonardo S. Aquino
IAE
ITA
USP
Fapemig
Others

45
9
7
4
4
2
2
2
2
2
54

33.83%
6.77%
5.26%
3.01%
3.01%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
1.50%
40.60%

E - Fixed Constructions

1°
2°
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
8°
9°
10°

Petrobras
Flavio A. Peres
Hydro Extrusion
Marcus A. Rigo
Amauri S. Santos
Celsus Metalúrgica
Antônio C. Torres
Vale S.A.
Tera
Duratex
Others

77
14
9
9
9
8
7
7
6
6
643

9.69%
1.76%
1.13%
1.13%
1.13%
1.01%
0.88%
0.88%
0.75%
0.75%
80.88%

F - Mechanical Engineering, Lighting, 
Heating, Weapons and Blasting

1°
2°
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
8°
9°
10°

Petrobras
UFSC
Embraco
Whirlpool
Electrolux do Brasil
Duratex
Robert Bosch
USP
Mahle Metal Leve
UFMG
Others

61
51
50
36
31
18
16
14
11
8
760

5.78%
4.83%
4.73%
3.41%
2.94%
1.70%
1.52%
1.33%
1.04%
0.76%
71.97%

G - Physics

1°
2°
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
8°
9°
10°

Unicamp
USP
Petrobras
CPQD
UFMG
Oi S.A. 
Fapemig
UTFPR
Fapesp
UFRGS
Others

75
68
46
42
30
27
22
21
18
18
662

7.29%
6.61%
4.47%
4.08%
2.92%
2.62%
2.14%
2.04%
1.75%
1.75%
64.33%

H - Electricity

1°
2°
3°
4°
5°
6°
7°
8°
9°
10°

CPQD
Oi S.A. 
Unicamp
Weg S.A.
USP
UFSM
UFSC
Embraco
CNEN
Petrobras
Others

50
43
26
19
15
13
12
11
10
9
370

8.65%
7.44%
4.50%
3.29%
2.60%
2.25%
2.08%
1.90%
1.73%
1.56%
64.01%

*For clarity some names have been abbreviated.

Current as of 06/22/2022.


